TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM511023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee previously recorded on Reel 006566 Frame 0347. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee correction from LIBERTY COATING COMPANY, LLC to SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shawcor, Ltd.		02/20/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shawcor Pipe Protection LLC	
Street Address: 5875 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Suite 200		
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1002428	PRITEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038365288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036845600

danearle@sagllp.com Email:

Daniel T. Earle **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Earle
SIGNATURE:	/dte/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=PRITEC Assignment#page1.tif

source=PRITEC Assignment to be corrected#page1.tif source=PRITEC Assignment to be corrected#page2.tif source=PRITEC Assignment to be corrected#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0761

900486459

source=PRITEC Assignment to be corrected#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Shawcor Ltd., a Canada corporation (the "Assignor"), whose full post

office address is 25 Bethridge Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9W 1M7, in consideration of

One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto between **Shawcor**

Pipe Protection LLC, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of

whose principal office or place of business is 5875 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Suite

200, Houston, Texas, 77086, U.S.A., its entire right, interest and title in and to the following

trademark PRITEC (the "Mark"), United States Registration No. 1002428 issued January 28,

1975, with the goodwill of the business in the goods and services associated with the Mark, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this

assignment not been made.

EXECUTED AT Toronto, Ontario, this 20 day of February, 2019.

SHAWCOR LTD.

Signature:

Title:

Name:

Title:

Name:

Signature:

900485987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shawcor Ltd.		02/15/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Liberty Coating Company, LLC	
Street Address: 21 South Steel Road	
City:	Morrisville
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19067	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1002428	PRITEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038365288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036845600

danearle@sagllp.com Email:

Daniel T. Earle **Correspondent Name:**

5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Earle	
SIGNATURE:	/dte/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRITEC US trademark assignment signed copy 15Feb19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 096566 FRAME: 0347

REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0764

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesheet version v i.2						
SUBMISSION TY	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			RE INTEREST AND			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name		Formerly	Formerly Execution Entity Type			
Shawcor Ltd.				02/15/2019	Corporation: CANADA	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
F		ating Company,	LLC		1	
Stroot		Steel Road				
City:	/orrisville					
State/Country:	PENNSYL	VANIA				
Postal Code: 1	9067					
Entity Type:	imited Lia	bility Company:	PEI	NSYLVANIA		
		_				
PROPERTY NUMB						
Property Type	Numbe	or	PRITEC			
Registration Number:	100242	B PRITEC				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7038365288 Phone: 7036845600 Email: danearle@sagllp.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Daniel T. Earle Address Line 1: 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22303						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel T. Earle						
Signature: /dte/						
Date: 02/19/2019						
Total Attachments: 1 source=PRITEC US trademark assignment signed copy 15Feb19#page1.tif						
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM510539 Receipt Date: 02/19/2019 Fee Amount: \$40						

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Shawcor Ltd. (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 25

Bethridge Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9W 1M7, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto between Liberty Coating Company

LLC (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business

is 21 South Steel Road, Morrisville, PA, 19067, its entire right, interest and title in and to the

following trademark PRITEC (the "Mark"), United States Registration No. 1002428 issued

January 28, 1975, with the goodwill of the business in the goods and services associated with the

Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as by the

Assignor had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED AT Toronto, Ontario, this 15 day of February, 2019.

SHAWCOR LTD.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Signature:

Name:

Title:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 21, 2019

PTAS

DANIEL T. EARLE 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22303

900485987

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/19/2019

REEL/FRAME: 6566/0347 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

SHAWCOR LTD.

DOC DATE: 02/15/2019 CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

LIBERTY COATING COMPANY, LLC

CITIZENSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

21 SOUTH STEEL ROAD

MORRISVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

SERIAL NUMBER: 73005231 FILING DATE: 11/01/1973

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1002428 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/28/1975

MARK: PRITEC

RECORDED: 02/21/2019

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV